U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595**(Rev. 10/02, modified)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vertel Corporation 3.22.54	PrismTech Limited PrismTech House 5th Avenue Business Park Team Valley, Gateshead Tyne & Wear NE11 0NG Great Britain
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment ☐ Other	OPR/FILL
Execution date: March 15, 2003	Additional names of receiving parties attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/663,766	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	│ ttached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Customer No. 25096	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Perkins Coie LLP	⊠ Enclosed
P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 359-8000	☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0665
DRYKWE 00000053 09663766	8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-0665</u>
40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	
1	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
James A. D. White	March 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages, including cover	er sheet, attachments and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VERTEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 21300 Victory Boulevard, Suite 700. Woodland Hills, California 91367 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, PRISMTECH LIMITED, a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of England and Wates, having its principal place of business at PrismTech House, 5th Avenue Business Park, Team Valley, Gateshead, Tyrie & Wear, NE11 ONG, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said application for all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute or relssue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the patent on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, the expenses incident to said application fisted on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 3/15/03

By Joseph S. Wickham

WITNESS TO SIGNATURE BY

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

Print Name

Woodland Hills, CA 91367

PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0696